DS-PD2-T10AME-EH  [bishitning

EN50131-1:2006+A1:2009
Security Grade (SG) 2
Environmental Class (EC) IV

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with
"CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards
listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

10m Pet Immune External Detector

For electrical products sold within the European Community. At the end of the

electrical products life, it should not be disposed of with household waste. Please

recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local Authority or retailer for
—_— recycling advice in your country.

Diagram References

m Anti-Masking: The DS-PD2-T10AME-EH uses the patented Anti-Masking
technology to detect when one or both PIR detectors as well as the
Microwave module are Masked.

The detector is able to detect aluminium foil, spray and any object position
on or in front of the detector with the purpose of obstructing the field of
view of the PIR or MW sensors.

m The masking area is adjustable between 0 to 1M.

¥ ifthe masking area is entered the Blue LED starts flashing to show that
the area has been compromised. If the obstacle is removed after 30 seconds
and the BLUE alarm LED have activated the detector will reset to normal. If
the obstacle still remains after 1 minute, the MASK and ALARM relay will open
and the Green and Orange LEDs will be permanently activated. To reset the
detector, the obstacle must be removed and a walk test should be done.

[E The Anti-Masking can be disabled when the panel is armed. For this the RI
terminal has to be connected to an output of the panel which is POSITIVE
when ARMED. To enable this feature also, switches 2 and 4 must be OFF.

FIXEDBRACKET

MASK/ALARM LINK

The Input voltage should meet both the SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage) and
the Limited Power Source according to the IEC60950-1 standard. Please refer
to technical specifications for detailed information.

o) —

B Blocking: This feature allows the detection of obstruction located at 10M

o~ 0o o
y = ALARM N/C MASK/FAULT
EOL EOL

or less and is used when the panel is disarmed. When the blocking feature is

active the Alarm relay will open and the Green and Orange LEDs will be
activated. To reset the blocking XD should be walk tested so that both PIRs GENERAL WIRING
and MW sensors are activated.
X To enable the feature, switches 3 and 4 must be OFF and the Rl input
should be connected to an output on the control panel which gives a
NEGATIVE when DISARMED and a POSITIVE when ARMED. | |
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Références du schéma

PORTUGUES

Referéncias do diagrama

Please take attention that changes or modification not
expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’sauthority to operate the equipment.
FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

m Antimasquage : Le DS-PD2-T10AME-EH utilise une technologie d'antimasquage brevetée
pour permettre la détection lorsqu'un ou deux détecteurs PIR ainsi que le module
Micro-ondes sont masqués.

Ce détecteur est capable de détecter une feuille d'aluminium, une pulvérisation ou tout

objet positionné sur ou devant le détecteur dans le but d'obstruer le champ de vision des

capteurs PIR ou MW.
[¥] La zone de masquage est ajustable, de 0 a1 m.

[[¥] En cas de masquage de zone, la LED bleue commence a clignoter pour indiquer que la
zone est compromise. Si 'obstacle n'est plus présent au bout de 30 secondes et si la LED
d'alarme BLEUE s'est activée, le détecteur revient a la normale. Si |'obstacle est toujours
présent aprés 1 minute, les relais MASQUAGE et ALARME s'ouvriront et les LED verte et
orange s'allumeront sans interruption. Pour réinitialiser le détecteur, |'obstacle doit étre
retiré et un Essai de marche doit étre exécuté.

L'Anti-masquage peut étre désactivé lorsque le panneau est armé. Pour ce faire, la borne
RI doit étre connectée a une sortie du panneau de commandes qui est POSITIVE lorsqu'il
est ARME. De plus, pour activer cette fonctionnalité, les interrupteurs 2 et 4 doivent étre
réglés sur OFF.

Blocage :Cette fonctionnalité permet de détecter les obstructions se trouvant a 10 m ou
moins. Elle s'utilise lorsque le panneau est désarmé. Lorsque la fonctionnalité
anti-blocage est active, le relais Alarme s'ouvre et les LED verte et orange s'allument.
Pour réinitialiser la fonction antiblocage, un essai de marche doit étre exécuté sur le XD
de maniére a ce que les capteurs PIR et MW s'activent.

[H] Pour activer cette fonctionnalité, les interrupteurs 3 et 4 doivent étre réglés sur OFF et

I'entrée RI doit étre connectée a une sortie du panneau de commandes qui est NEGATIVE

lorsqu'il est DESARME et POSITIVE lorsqu'il est ARME.

m Antimascaramento: o DS-PD2-T10AME-EH usa a tecnologia patenteada de
antimascaramento para detectar quando um ou ambos os detectores PIR, bem como o
mddulo de micro-ondas, estiverem mascarados.

O detector é capaz de detectar materiais como folha de aluminio, spray, etc. e objetos
em qualquer posi¢do, cujo objetivo seja obstruir o campo de visdo dos sensores PIR ou de
micro-ondas.

m A drea de mascaramento é ajustdvel entre 0 e 1 m.

m Se a area de mascaramento for penetrada, o LED azul comegard a piscar para mostrar
que a area esta comprometida. Se o obstaculo for removido apds 30 segundos e o LED
azul de alarme for ligado, o detector retornara ao normal. Se o obstaculo ainda
permanecer apds 1 minuto, os relés de mascara e alarme serdo abertos e os LEDs verde e
laranja ficardo permanentemente ligados. Para restaurar o detector, o obstaculo deve ser
removido e um teste de caminhada deve ser feito.

0 antimascaramento pode ser desabilitado quando o painel estiver armado. Para isso, o
terminal Rl deve ser conectado a uma saida do painel que seja POSITIVA quando ele
estiver ARMADO. Além disso, para habilitar esse recurso, as chaves 2 e 4 também devem
estar DESLIGADAS.

Bloqueio: esse recurso permite a detecgdo de obstrugdes localizadas a 10 m ou menos e
é usado quando o painel estiver desarmado. Quando o recurso de bloqueio estiver ativo,
o relé de alarme serd aberto e os LEDs verde e laranja serdo ligados. Para restaurar o
bloqueio, um teste de caminhada deve ser feito para o XD, para que os sensores PIR e de
micro-ondas sejam ativados.

[ Para habilitar este recurso, as chaves 3 e 4 devem estar DESLIGADAS e a entrada Rl deve
estar conectada a uma saida no painel de controle que fornega um NEGATIVO quando ele
estiver DESARMADO e um POSITIVO quando estiver ARMADO.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and

Spécifications techniques Especificacdo técnica

5M

10M

receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.This equipment should be installed and operated

with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including

interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caractéristiques techniques du détecteur
Sensibilité automatique

Compensation numérique de la température
Résistances DEOL intégrées

Protection anti-sabotage Avant et arriere
Avertisseur de test de fonctionnement intégré
Voyants DEL

3 fréquences micro-ondes pour éviter les
interférences

Seuils flottants indépendants numériques
Analyses anti-balancement

Sensibilité réglable : Auto ou élevée

typique

Consommation de courant au repos : 67 mA a
13,8 VCC

Sorties relais : 3 x limites SELV, 60 VCC, 50 mA
(créte de 42,4 VCA)

Interrupteur anti-sabotage : 12 VCC, 50 mA, a la
fois a I'avant et a I'arriére

Caractéristiques environnementales et de
fonctionnement

Température de fonctionnement :

-25°C a + 60 °C (certifiée)

Dimensions physiques (H x Lx P) : 188 x 84 x 77 mm
Poids : 300 g

Caractéristiques techniques du détecteur
Portée maximale : 10 m

Couverture volumétrique

Couverture en rideau : En option
Immunité aux animaux : 10 kg

Triple technologie : 2 a infrarouge et 1 en
micro-ondes

Vitesse de détection : 0,25 a 2,5 m/s
Angle de couverture : 90°

Protection : Filtre de lumiére ultraviolette
Lentille : 2 lentilles volumétriques de type 5

(UV compensé)

Optiques : Optiques scellées

Méthode de détection : Deux capteurs
infrarouges passifs a deux éléments a faible bruit
Technologie antimasque

Fixation

Montage mural : Supports fixes et muraux
supplémentaires

Hauteur de couverture optimale : 1,8-2,4 m

Caracteristicas técnicas do detector
Sensibilidade automatica

Compensagdo de temperatura digital
Resistor de DEOL integrado

Protegdo antiviolagdo: frontal e traseira
Campainha integrada de teste de caminhada
Indicagdo de LED separada

3 frequéncias de micro-ondas para evitar
Flutuagdo independente digital

Andlise antioscilagdo

Sensibilidade ajustavel: automatica ou alta

Consumo de corrente em repouso: 67 mA em
13,8 VCC

Relé de saida: 3 x limites SELV, 60 VCC, 50 mA
(42,4 VCA de pico)

Chave antiviolagdo: 12 VCC, 50 mA, frontal e
traseira

Caracteristicas ambientais e operacionais
Temperatura de operagdo: -25 °Ca + 60 °C
(certificado)

Dimensdes fisicas (A x L x P): 188 x 84 x 77 mm
Peso: 300 g

Caracteristicas técnicas do detector
Alcance maximo: 10 m

Cobertura volumétrica

Cobertura de cortina: Opcional
Imunidade a animais: 10 kg

Tripla tecnologia: 2 infravermelhos e 1 micro-ondas
Velocidade de detecgdo: 0,25a 2,5 m/s
Angulo de cobertura: 90°

Zonas de detecgdo: 78

Planos de detecgdo: 5
Antimascaramento ajustavel (antispray)
Protecdo: Filtro de luz ultravioleta

your body. Zones de détection : 78 Elétricas Lente: 2 x lente volumétrica de 5 planos (com
Données électriques Plans de détection : 5 Tensdo de funcionamento: 9 a 16 VCC, 13,8 VCC compensagdo UV)
FCC Conditions Tension de fonctionnement : 94 16 V CC, 13,8 V CC Antimasquage réglable (antispray) tipica Optica: dptica selada

Método de detecgdo: 2 elementos duplos de
infravermelho passivo e baixo ruido
Tecnologia antibloqueio

Montagem

Montagem na parede: suportes de parede e fixo
adicionais

Altura ideal de instalagdo: 1,8 22,4 m

Accessoires optionnels Acessorios opcionais

5M

10M

Masques d'objectif ajustables
[®) suPPORT FIXE + masque d'objectif fixe
E SUPPORT MURAL + XD-45D-ADAPTER

Mise sous tension

Mascaras de lente ajustaveis
m Suporte fixo + Mascara de lente fixa

E Suporte de parede + XD-45D-ADAPTER

Ligando

W =/ 0 (TaV RO, a /0
PIR supérieur ALARME MICRO-ONDES Masqué/Bloqué PIR superior ALARME MICRO-ONDAS Mascarado/bloqueado
Ee Ea ia q:}»/@ Ea K _E—/D
LED1 LED2 3 9 o LED1 LED2
chec d'auto-test du PIR supérieur Falha no autoteste do PJR superior
a—/o /
Th . d . E Echec du test automatique Micro-ondes Falha no autoteste do micro-ondas
is product operates in a European e ) 7S
non-harmonised freq uency band Echec du test automatique du Détecteur PIR inférieur Falha no autoteste do PIR inferior
/0 /0
Faible tension Tensdo baixa
oo /o == ==
PIR supérieur activé PIR superior ativado
-,/ O - O
Micro-ondes activées Micro-ondas ativado
PIR inférieur activé PIR inferior ativado
/e >/ e
Alarme Alarme
- /O — - O
PIR INFERIOR
Traitement du masquage [DeC Processando a mascara
o= /o LED2 — /o
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m Anti-mascheramento: DS-PD2-T10AME-EH utilizza una tecnologia brevettata di
anti-mascheramento per rilevare se uno o entrambi i rilevatori PIR e/o il modulo a

microonde vengono oscurati.

I rilevatore & in grado di rilevare fogli di alluminio, spray e il posizionamento di qualsiasi
oggetto sopra o davanti al rilevatore con lo scopo di ostacolare il campo visivo dei sensori

PIR 0 MW.

L’area di mascheramento é regolabile traOme 1 m.

m In caso di accesso all'area di mascheramento, il LED blu comincia a lampeggiare per
indicare che I'area & stata compromessa. Se I'ostacolo viene rimosso entro 30 secondi e il
LED BLU allarme si & attivato, il rilevatore torna alla normalita. Se I'ostacolo € ancora
presente dopo 1 minuto, i relé MASK e ALARM si aprono e i LED verde e arancione si
accendono fissi. Per reimpostare il rilevatore, I'ostacolo deve essere rimosso e si deve

eseguire un walk test.

[A3] La funzione anti-mascheramento puo essere disabilitata quando la centrale & inserita. Per
questa funzione il terminale Rl deve essere collegato a un’uscita della centrale POSITIVA
quando & INSERITO. Inoltre, per attivare questa funzione, gli switch 2 e 4 devono essere

in posizione OFF.

E] Ostruzione: Questa funzione permette di rilevare un'ostruzione fino a 10 m di distanza e
viene utilizzata quando la centrale & disinserita. Quando questa funzione & attiva, il rele
allarme si apre e i LED verde e arancione si illuminano. Per reimpostare la funzione di
ostruzione, XD deve essere sottoposto a un walk test, in modo che i sensori PIR e MW si

attivino.

Per attivare questa funzione, gli switch 3 e 4 devono essere in posizione OFF e I'ingresso
RI deve essere collegato a un’uscita della centrale NEGATIVA se DISINSERITA e POSITIVA

se INSERITA.

Specifiche tecniche

Caratteristiche tecniche del rilevatore
Sensibilita automatica

Compensazione digitale della temperatura
Resistenze DEOL sulla scheda

Protezione da manomissioni: Anteriore e
posteriore

Suoneria di walk test integrata

Indicatori LED distinti

3 frequenze a microonde per evitare
interferenze

Soglia variabile digitale indipendente
Strumenti di analisi anti-oscillazioni
Sensibilita regolabile: Automatica o elevata

Caratteristiche elettriche

Tensione operativa: 9-16 V CC, tipicamente
13,8V CC

Assorbimento di corrente a riposo: 67 mA a
13,8V CC

Uscita relé: 3 limiti SELV, 60 V CC 50 mA

(42,4 V CA picco)

Interruttore antimanomissione: 12 V CC 50 mA
sia anteriore che posteriore

Funzionalita operative e ambientali
Temperatura di esercizio: da -25 °Ca + 60 °C
(Certificata)

Dimensioni fisiche (A x Lx P): 188 x 84 x 77 mm
Peso: 300 g

Caratteristiche tecniche del rilevatore
Portata massima: 10 m

Copertura volumetrica

Copertura a tenda: Opzionale

Immunita agli animali: 10 kg

Tecnologia tripla: 2 sistemi a infrarossie 1 a
microonde

Velocita di rilevamento: 0,25 - 2,5m/s
Angolo di copertura: 90 gradi

Zone di rilevamento: 78

Piani di rilevamento: 5

Antimascheramento regolabile (Antispray)
Protezione: Filtro luce ultravioletta
Obiettivo: 2 x 5 obiettivi volumetrici (a
compensazione UV)

Componenti ottici: Componenti ottici sigillati
Metodo di rilevazione: 2 dispositivi a infrarossi
passivi ad elemento doppio e basso disturbo
Tecnologia anti-ostruzione

Montaggio

Montaggio a parete: Staffe da parete e fisse
supplementari

Altezza di copertura ottimale: 1,8-2,4 m

Accessori opzionali

Maschere obiettivo regolabili
m STAFFAFISSA + maschera obiettivo fissa
E STAFFAPARETE + ADATTATORE XD-45D

(Jay] wy
PIR superiore ALLARME ~ MICROONDE
T K
LED1  LED2

PIR INFERIORE
e

LED4.

Accensione

a /o

Mascherato/Bloccato

- /O

Test automatico PIR superiore non riuscito

arr— /o

Autotest microonde non riuscito

/O

Autotest PIR inferiore non riuscito

/0

Bassa tensione

= = )

PIR superiore attivato

-, O

Microonde attivato

e /O

PIR inferiore attivato

e

Allarme

O

Elaborazione maschera

o= /o
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m Antienmascaramiento: El DS-PD2-T10AME-EH utiliza tecnologia antienmascaramiento
patentada para detectar cuando se enmascaran uno o ambos detectores PIR, asi como el
modulo microondas.

El detector es capaz de detectar la posicion de papel de aluminio, espray y cualquier
objeto sobre el detector o en frente de él que tenga como objetivo obstaculizar el campo
de vision de los sensores PIR 0 MW.

m El area de enmascaramiento se puede ajustar entre 0y 1 m.

m Si se entra en el area de enmascaramiento, el LED azul comienza a parpadear para indicar que
se ha accedido a la zona. Si se quita el obstdculo a los 30 segundos y la alarma LED AZUL ha
activado el detector, el detector se restaurara a su condicion normal. Si el obstaculo contintia
presente una vez transcurrido 1 minuto, el relé de la MASCARA y de la ALARMA se abrirany
se activaran de forma permanente los LED verdes y naranjas. Para reiniciar el detector, es
necesario retirar el obstaculo y realizar una prueba de movimiento.

m Se puede desactivar el antienmascaramiento al montar el panel. Para hacerlo, el terminal RI
tiene que estar conectado a una salida del panel que sea POSITIVA cuando esté ARMADO.
Para activar esta funcion, los botones 2 y 4 tienen que estar en OFF (DESACTIVADOS).

B Bloquear: Esta funcion permite la deteccion de una obstruccién que se encuentre a 10 m
0 menos, y se utiliza cuando el panel esta desmontado. Cuando la funcién de bloqueo
esta activa, el relé de la alarma se abrird y se activaran los LED verdes y naranjas. Para
reiniciar el bloqueo de XD, es necesario realizar pruebas de movimiento para activar los

PYCCKUMU

CCbIJIKU Ha PUCYHKM

m AHTUMackuposaHue: B DS-PD2-T10AME-EH ncnonb3yetca naTeHTOBaHHAA TEXHONOMMA
aHTUMacKMpoBaHuA. OHa No3BoNAET 06HaPYKMBATb CUTYaLLMK, KOTAa OAMH UK 06a
naccusHbix MK-gatymka, a TakKe MUKPOBOTHOBbIV MOAY/Ib MaCKMPOBaHbI.

ITOT AeTeKTOop crnocobeH 0bHapyKMBaTb alOMUHUEBYHO GONbIY, a3p030b U Ntobble
06bEeKTbI, PACMONOKEHHbBIE HA HEM WU MEPEeJ, HAM B LIeNAX YMEHbLIEHWUA NONA 3peHUA
naccusHoro MK- nam MMKpoBONHOBOIO AaT4mMKa.

[¥] O6nacTb mackuposaHua peryaupyetcs g npeaenax 0-1 m.

m Ecnu BBesieHa 061aCTb MacKMPOBaHMA, O HapyLLeHUn 6e30MacHOCTM 30HbI
CBUAETENbCTBYET CUHUIA MUTaIOLWMIA CUTHAN MHAMKaTopa. Yepes 30 cekyHA nocne
yAaneHus npenatcTeuna u aktmeauum CUHENO nHamkatopa curHanusaumnm getektop
BO3BpaLLaeTcA B 06bl4HOE cocToAHME. Ecnm npenaTcTBre ocTaeTca Ha mecTe Gonblue
1 MuHyTbI, pasmbikaeTca pene MACKA n CUTHAZTU3ALMA 1 HauMHaOT NOCTOAHHO ropeTb
3e/1eHblii M OpaHKEeBbI MHAMKATOPbI. YTO6bI CEPOCUTL COCTOAHUE AeTeKTopa,
HeobxoAMMo ybpaTb NPenATCTBUE U BbINOJHUTL TECTUPOBAHWE MeTOA0M 06x0aa.

m Korpa naHenb noctas/ieHa Ha OXpaHy, aHTUMACKMPOBaHME MOXHO OTK/AOUYUTb. [lna sToro
RI-pazbem HEOBXOAMMO NOAKIOUUTB K BbIXOAY MaHEsN, C KOTOPOro noAaeTcs
NONOXUTENbHbIN curHan, koraa naHens MOCTAB/IEHA HA OXPAHY. Kpome Toro, ans
BK/IIOYEHUA 3TOW QYHKLMM NepekntoyatTeny 2 U 4 fonkHbl 6biTb BbIK/TKOYEHbDI.

E BnoKupoBaHue: 31a GpyHKLMsA NO3BOAAET 0BHAPYKMBATbL NPENATCTBUA HA paccToAHUM 10 m
1AM meHblue. OHa UCNONb3YETCA, KOrAa NaHeb CHATA € OXPaHbl. [pyY akTUBaLMK GyHKLUK
6710KMPOBaHNA PA3MbIKAETCA Pee CUTHANM3ALWMM U AKTUBUPYHOTCA 3€/1EHBINA 1 OPaHIKEBbIN
MHAMKATOPbI. YTOBbI COPOCKTL 6IOKMPOBaHME, HEOBXOAMMO BbIMOAHWTL TecTMpoBaHue XD

sensores PIRy MW.

[xl Para activar esta funcidn, los botones 3 y 4 tienen que estar en OFF (DESACTIVADOS) y la
entrada Rl tiene que estar conectada a una salida del panel de control que dé NEGATIVO
cuando esté DESACTIVADO y POSITIVO cuando esté ACTIVADO.

Especificaciones técnicas

Caracteristicas técnicas de los detectores
Sensibilidad automética

Compensacion de temperatura digital
Resistencia DEOL en circuito

Proteccion contra manipulacion: Frontal y
trasera

Timbre de prueba integrado

Indicacion LED separada

3 frecuencias de microondas para evitar
Flotante independiente digital

Andlisis antioscilacion

Sensibilidad ajustable: Automatica o alta

Electricidad

Voltaje operativo: 9-16 V CC, 13,8 V CC
normalmente

Consumo de corriente en reposo: 67 mA a
13,8V CC

Salidas de relé: 3 limites SELV, 60 V CC 50 mA
(42,4 V CA méaximo)

Interruptor de sabotaje: 12 V CC 50 mA tanto el
delantero como el trasero

Caracteristicas ambientales y de funcionamiento
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -25 °C a +60 °C

(certificado)

Dimensiones fisicas (Al. x An. x Pr.):
188 x84 x77 mm
Peso:300 g

Caracteristicas técnicas de los detectores
Alcance maximo: 10 m

Cobertura volumétrica

Cobertura de cortina: Opcional

Inmunidad contra mascotas: 10 kg

Tecnologia triple: 2 infrarrojos y 1 microondas
Velocidad de deteccién: 0,25 - 2,5 m/s

Angulo de cobertura: 90 grados

Zonas de deteccion: 78

Planos de deteccién: 5

Antienmascaramiento regulable (antiespray)
Proteccién: Filtro de luz ultravioleta

Lentes: 2 lentes volumétricas 5 (compensacion UV)
Optica: Optica sellada

Método de deteccion: 2 sensores infrarrojos
pasivos de elemento dual de bajo ruido
Tecnologia antibloqueo

Montaje

Montaje en pared: Soportes de pared y fijos
adicionales

Altura de cobertura éptima: 1,8-2,4 m

Accesorios opcionales

. Mascara de lente ajustable
m SOPORTE FIJO + mascara de lente fija

A s0PORTE DE PARED + ADAPTADOR XD-45D

(Ja)) wa
ALARMA  MICROONDAS
o I ec]
LED1  LED2

Encendido

ar/o

Enmascarado/blogueado

- /O

EI PIR superior suspendic la autoverificacion

a—/o

El microondas suspendid la autoverificacion

/O

EI PIR inferior suspendid la autoverificacion

/0

Bajo voltaje

ae /o

PIR superior activado

- ,/O

Microondas activado

e /O

PIR inferior activado

e

Alarma

- O

Procesando el enmascaramiento

= /0

MeTOAOM 06X0/a B Lie/IX aKTUBALWM NACCMBHBIX VK- 1 MUKPOBONHOBOTO AATUMKOB.

] Yro6b1 BKAOUMTL 3Ty dyHKLMIO, NepekatodaTent 3 u 4 gonskHbl 6biTb BbIK/TFOYEHDI, a
RI-BXx0Z, f0/KeEH BbITb COAMHEH C BbIXOAOM Ha NaHe/n ynpaBaeHns, KOTopbIii nogaeT
OTPULIATE/NIbHBIN curHan, koraa yctpoiicteo CHATO C OXPAHbI, u MOIOXUTENbHbIN
curHan, korga ycrpoiictso MOCTAB/IEHO HA OXPAHY.

TexHUYecKmne xapakTepUCcTUKU

TexHU4YecKUe XapaKTEPUCTUKMN JATYUKOB
ABTOMaTUYECKaA YyBCTBUTENLHOCT
Lindpposas komneHcauma TemnepaTypbl
Pe3uctop DEOL Ha nnate

3awuTa ot B3N10Ma: MepeAHAA 1 3aA4HAA NaHe
BcTpoeHHbIit 3ymmep TecTa xoab6oi
OTAeNbHbIN CBETOAUOAHBIN UHAMKATOP

3 4acTOTbl MMKPOBO/IHOBOTO M3/IyYeHNA ANA
npesoTBPaLLEHNA NOMeX

LindppoBble He3aBMCMMble NAaBaloLLME NOPOTK
AHanUTMKa NepemeLLaloLnxcs 06bEKTOB
Perynunpyemas 4yBCTBUTENBHOCTb: ABTO UM
BbICOKaA

JNeKTpUYECcKUE XapaKTEPUCTUKU

Pabouyee HanpsxeHue: 9—16 B nocT. Toka,
TUNoBoe 3HavyeHue: 13,8 B nocT. ToKa
SHepronoTpebaeHne B xKayliem pexume: 67 mA
npu HanpsxeHun 13,8 B nocT. Toka

Peneiitble Bbixoapl: 3 npeaena SELV, 60 B nocr.
ToKa, 50 MA (42,4 B nepem. TOKa, N1KoBOE)
MepekntoyaTeib NPOTUBOB3/IOMHO 3aLLUTbI:

12 B nocT. Toka 50 MA cnepeau u c3agmn

DKCN/yaTauMOHHbIE XapaKTePUCTUKY N
XapaKTepUCTUKM cpeabl

Pa6ouyas Temnepatypa: OT-25 °C go + 60 °C
(ceptndmumposaHo)

Dusnyeckue pasmepsl (B x LI x I): 188 x 84 x 77 mm
Macca: 300 rp

TexHU4Yeckue XapaKTePUCTUKMN AaTYMKOB
MakcumanbHaa ganbHocTb: 10 m
MpoCTpaHCTBEHHbIN CeKTop 0630pa

0630p o WTOPKOIt: ONUMOHANBHO

OTCyTCTBME NOMKHbBIX CPabaTbiBaHUil Npu
06Hapy»KeHUM JOMaLLHNX }KUBOTHBIX: 10 Kr
TpoiiHas TexHonorma: 2 UHGPaKpacHbIx U 1
MUKPOBONHOBbINM AATUMK

CKopocTb 06HapyskeHus: 0,25-2,5 m/c

Yron o63opa: 90 rpagycos

30Hbl 06HapyKeHus: 78

MnockocTn 06HapyKeHus: 5

Perynupyemas aHTUMacKMPOBKa (3aluTa ot
pacrbineH1A NOCTOPOHHMX BeLLecTs)

3awwra: YabTpaduonetossiit puasbtp

JIMH3a: 2 NPOCTPAHCTBEHHbIX JIMH3bI pa3mepa 5 (¢
KOMMeHcaLel yabTpahuoneToBoro UsnyYeHus)
Ontuka: lepmeTnyHasn onTuka

Cnocob obHapyXeHua: 2 ManoLyMHbIX ABOMHbIX
naccusHbix MK-anemexTa

AHTUBNOKMPOBOYHAA TEXHONOTUA

MoHnTax

KpenneHue Ha cTeHe: [lonosHUTeNbHbIE
HacTeHHble U GUKCUPOBAHHbIE KPOHLITEHbI
OnTumanbHas BbicoTa o63opa: 1,8-2,4 m

A JIHUTEJIbHbl€ NPpUHaA1I€XKHOCTU

Perynupyembie Mackm o6beKTHBa

E OUKCUPOBAHHDBIN KPOHLUTEMH 1 dhuKcHMpoBaHHas Macka 06beKTHBa
E OUKCUPOBAHHDBIN KPOHLUTEMH u AJANTEP XD-45D

I
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BepxHuii naccueHbii  TPEBOTA MWKPOBO/HOBbIM
o e

LED1 LED2

LED,

BKAIOYEHME NUTaHNA

= /0

Mackuposano/6a0kupoBaHo

- /O

BepXH/ NacCUBHBIN VIK-AaTIAK He npoleN

CamoTecTHpoBaHie /
MVRPOBOAHOBOR AT HE MPOWEn
CamoTecTHpOBaHIE

=/ o

HYKHIi naccusHbii VIK-AaTiviK He npowen
camoTeCTHpoBaHHE

/0

FaKoe ranpamerne

/o

AKTUBMPOBaH BEPXHMIA NacCUBHbIA K-AATIMK

-,/ O

AKTVBMDOBaH MUKPOBONHOBBI AATHHK

e /O

AKTMBMPOBAH HIKHMIA NaCCUBHbI MK-AaTMK

>/ e

Tpesora

>/ O

O6pabotka macku

= /Oo



